India that the recipient is (i) eligible to accept foreign contribution under the Act, i.e., recipient association is registered under the Act, or has obtained Prior Permission of the Government under Section 11 of the Act, and (ii) the person/association is not prohibited under the Act.

- 5. You are requested to familiarize yourself with the provisions of Foreign Contribution (Regulation)Act, 2010 and Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011, available at this Ministry's website 'mha.nic.in' to ensure strict compliance of the Act/Rules. Failure to comply with any of the provisions of said Act/Rules will make you liable for action under the relevant provisions of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010.
- 6. This certificate of Registration is valid for a period of five years from the date of registration under the Act.

Yours faithfully

(H.K.Kawllienthang)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Inc

Tel. No. 23387436

(Please visit our website at http://mha.nic.in)

N0.II/21022/83(0265)/2010-FCRA-II Copy to:

The Manager Punjab National Bank

DDA MKT- Mayur Vihar Ph iii New Delhi, Delhi, Delhi (dist)

(एस. के. कवलिगयण)
(H. K. KAWLLIENTHANG)
अवर सचिव
Under Secretary
गृह मंत्रालय
Ministry of Home Affairs
भारत सरकार, नई दिल्ली
Govt. of India, New Delhi

With the request to confirm that SB/CA Account no. 4606000100004988 has been opened by the above association exclusively for receiving foreign contribution. In terms of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 read with Rule 16 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011, the Bank is also requested to send intimations regarding inward remittances received by the association, in the manner prescribed therein, as also annual report regarding receipt of foreign contribution by the association to this Ministry.

(H.K.Kawllienthan

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel. No. 23387436